

## The City of Lee's Summit

## Legislation Details (With Text)

Name:

File #: BILL NO. 19-

260

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 10/4/2019 In control: City Council - Regular Session

On agenda: 11/19/2019 Final action: 12/3/2019

Title: An Ordinance accepting Final Plat entitled Lee's Summit Airport, Lots 1-4, as a subdivision to the City

of Lee's Summit, Missouri.

(Note: First reading by Council on November 17, 2019. Passed by unanimous vote.)

**Sponsors:** Planning and Special Projects

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Ordinance, 2. 10-10-19 PC Minutes, 3. Staff Letter, 4. Final Plat, 5. Location Map

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/3/2019	1	City Council - Regular Session	adopted and numbered	Pass
11/19/2019	1	City Council - Regular Session	advanced to second reading	Pass
10/10/2019	1	Planning Commission	approved	Pass

An Ordinance accepting Final Plat entitled Lee's Summit Airport, Lots 1-4, as a subdivision to the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri.

(Note: First reading by Council on November 17, 2019. Passed by unanimous vote.)

## **Proposed City Council Motion:**

I move for adoption of an Ordinance accepting Final Plat entitled Lee's Summit Airport, Lots 1-4, as a subdivision to the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri.

Josh Johnson, AICP, Assistant Director of Plan Services Jim Anderson, Anderson Survey Company